Senior FMNP (Farmers
Market Nutrition Program)

WHAT IS THE SENIOR FMNP?

The Senior Farmers' Market Nutrition Program (SFMNP) promotes
nutritional health among New Jersey'’s senior citizens by providing
benefits to purchase locally grown fresh fruits, vegetables, and herbs
from local farmers.

ARE YOU ELIGIBLE?

Participation in the Senior Farmers’ Market Nutrition Program is
limited to those senior citizens who are 60 years and older and
whose gross income (i.e., income before deductions for income
taxes, Social Security taxes, insurance premiums, bonds, etc.) is
equal to or less than the income poverty guidelines increased by
185%. Be prepared to provide proof of age, residence, and income
with your Senior FMNP application.

The chart below can help you figure out your eligibility according to your household
size and income.

Twice-

Family
Size

Annual
Income

Monthly
Income

Monthly
Income

Bi-Weekly
Income

Weekly
Income

$23,606

$1,928

$984

$908

$454

$31,894

$2,658

$1,329

$1,227

$614

$40,182

$3,349

$1,675

$1,546

$773

$48,470

$4,040

$2,020

$1,865

$933

December 2022




Senior FMNP Benefits: Where to Apply

Call county information and

AUEmEE assistance hotline to request vouchers: 1-888-426-9243

Email Division of Senior Services: seniors@co.bergen.nj.us
Call 201-336-7400

In person: Bergen County Department of Human Services
Hours: 8:30 am - 8:30 pm (varies by division)
One Bergen County Plaza - 2nd Floor - Hackensack, NJ 07601-7076

Burlington Burlington County Office on Aging
Call to request vouchers: 609-265-5379

Camden Call Camden County Senior and Disabled Services to request
vouchers: 856-858-3220

Call Cape May County Department of Aging and Disability Services
to request vouchers: 609-886-2784/2785

Cumberland County Office on Aging
For more information or to apply, call: 856-453-2220
8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. weekdays

Cumberland

Office of Senior Services
Call: 973-395-8375
465 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Room 102, Newark, NJ 07102
Essex County Hall of Records, 465

Gloucester Gloucester County Division of Senior Services office
Call: 856-384-6900

December 2022




Senior FMNP Benefits: Where to Apply

Hudson County Division on Aging
Call: 201-369-4313
830 Bergen Avenue 3B
Jersey City, NJ 07306

Hunterdon

Hunterdon County Division of Senior, Disabilities & Veterans' Services
Call: 908-788-1361
Email: prey@co.hunterdon.nj.us
4 Gauntt Place, Building 1 PO Box 2900 Flemington, NJ 08822-2900

Mercer

Mercer County Office on Aging
Call: 609-989-6661 or
Email: adrc@mercercounty.org for more information
640 S. Broad Street PO Box 8068 Trenton, NJ 08650

Middlesex

To contact our Information and Assistance staff please
Call: 1-877-222-3737 or 732-745-3295.
Hours: Monday-Friday, from 8:30am - 4:15pm

Monmouth

Monmouth County Office on Aging
Call to request vouchers: 1-877-222-3737

Pre-screen Online: Click here
Call: 973-285-6856
Email: MorrisNutrition@co.morris.nj.us

Call Ocean County Office of Senior Services
to request vouchers: 732-367-1400, ext. 25

Passaic

Passaic County Office on Aging
Call: 973-686-7752
Paterson City Office on Aging

Call: 973-653-5932

December 2022



https://www.morriscountynj.gov/Departments/Aging-Disabilities-Community-Programming/Nutrition-Program/Get-a-Farmers-Market-Voucher
https://www.morriscountynj.gov/Departments/Aging-Disabilities-Community-Programming/Nutrition-Program/Get-a-Farmers-Market-Voucher

coobd) Senior FMNP Benefits: Where to Apply

xFOQD

Salem County Office of Aging
Call: 856-339-8622

Somerset County Office on Aging & Disability Services
Monday through Friday, 9am and 4pm
Somerset To make an appointment and to apply call: 1-888-747-1122 or
908-704-6346.
Pick Up 27 Warren Street, Somerville, NJ 08876

Sussex County Division of Senior Services
Call: 973-579-0555, ext. 1221
Email: seniorservices@sussex.nj.us

Sussex

Union County Division on Aging
Weekdays from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Call: 908-527-4870 or 888-280-8226

Requests can also be submitted after hours and on weekends, by
leaving a voice message including name, address, and phone contact.

Warren County Senior Services Division
Call: 908-475-6591

Warren

City Green's Good Food Bucks program is New Jersey's only City Green, Inc.

statewide SNAP nutrition incentive program. 171 Grove St, Clifton NJ 07013

For more resources and news, visit www.GoodFoodBucks.com www.citygreenonline.org
973.869.4086 | info@city-green.org

December 2022




