

Senior FMNP (Farmers Market Nutrition Program)

WHAT IS THE SENIOR FMNP?

The Senior Farmers' Market Nutrition Program (SFMNP) promotes nutritional health among New Jersey's senior citizens by providing benefits to purchase locally grown fresh fruits, vegetables, and herbs from local farmers.

ARE YOU ELIGIBLE?

Participation in the Senior Farmers' Market Nutrition Program is limited to those senior citizens who are 60 years and older and whose gross income (i.e., income before deductions for income taxes, Social Security taxes, insurance premiums, bonds, etc.) is equal to or less than the income poverty guidelines increased by 185%. Be prepared to provide proof of age, residence, and income with your Senior FMNP application.

The chart below can help you figure out your eligibility according to your household size and income.

Family Size	Annual Income	Monthly Income	Twice- Monthly Income	Bi-Weekly Income	Weekly Income
1	\$23,606	\$1,928	\$984	\$908	\$454
2	\$31,894	\$2,658	\$1,329	\$1,227	\$614
3	\$40,182	\$3,349	\$1,675	\$1,546	\$773
4	\$48,470	\$4,040	\$2,020	\$1,865	\$933



Senior FMNP Benefits: Where to Apply

Atlantic	Call county information and assistance hotline to request vouchers: 1-888-426-9243	
Bergen	Email Division of Senior Services: seniors@co.bergen.nj.us Call 201-336-7400	
	In person: Bergen County Department of Human Services Hours: 8:30 am - 8:30 pm (varies by division) One Bergen County Plaza • 2nd Floor • Hackensack, NJ 07601-7076	
Burlington	Burlington County Office on Aging Call to request vouchers: 609-265-5379	
Camden	Call Camden County Senior and Disabled Services to request vouchers: 856-858-3220	
Cape May	Call Cape May County Department of Aging and Disability Services to request vouchers: 609-886-2784/2785	
Cumberland	Cumberland County Office on Aging For more information or to apply, call: 856-453-2220 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. weekdays	
Essex	Office of Senior Services Call: 973-395-8375 465 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Room 102, Newark, NJ 07102 Essex County Hall of Records, 465	
Gloucester	Gloucester County Division of Senior Services office Call: 856-384-6900	



Senior FMNP Benefits: Where to Apply

Hudson	Hudson County Division on Aging Call: 201-369-4313 830 Bergen Avenue 3B Jersey City, NJ 07306	
Hunterdon	Hunterdon County Division of Senior, Disabilities & Veterans' Services Call: 908-788-1361 Email: prey@co.hunterdon.nj.us 4 Gauntt Place, Building 1 PO Box 2900 Flemington, NJ 08822-2900	
Mercer	Mercer County Office on Aging Call: 609-989-6661 or Email: adrc@mercercounty.org for more information 640 S. Broad Street PO Box 8068 Trenton, NJ 08650	
Middlesex	To contact our Information and Assistance staff please Call: 1-877-222-3737 or 732-745-3295. Hours: Monday-Friday, from 8:30am - 4:15pm	
Monmouth	Monmouth County Office on Aging Call to request vouchers: 1-877-222-3737	
Morris	Pre-screen Online: <u>Click here</u> Call: 973-285-6856 Email: MorrisNutrition@co.morris.nj.us	
Ocean	Call Ocean County Office of Senior Services to request vouchers: 732-367-1400, ext. 25	
Passaic	Passaic County Office on Aging Call: 973-686-7752 Paterson City Office on Aging Call: 973-653-5932	



Senior FMNP Benefits: Where to Apply

Salem	Salem County Office of Aging Call: 856-339-8622	
Somerset	Somerset County Office on Aging & Disability Services Monday through Friday, 9am and 4pm To make an appointment and to apply call: 1-888-747-1122 or 908-704-6346. Pick Up 27 Warren Street, Somerville, NJ 08876	
Sussex	Sussex County Division of Senior Services Call: 973-579-0555, ext. 1221 Email: seniorservices@sussex.nj.us	
Union	Union County Division on Aging Weekdays from 8:00am to 4:00pm Call: 908-527-4870 or 888-280-8226 Requests can also be submitted after hours and on weekends, by leaving a voice message including name, address, and phone contact.	
Warren	Warren County Senior Services Division Call: 908-475-6591	



